v

Section 106

The Insclvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.72

5106

For Official Use

Company Number

06269308

Plumbxpress Limited

| / \Bje

Peter Nicholas Wastell
Torrington House

47 Holywell Hill

St Albans
Hertfordshire AL1 1HD

give notice

Michael Willam Young
Tornngton House

47 Holywell Hill

St Albans
Hertfordshire AL1 1HD

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 09 March 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpase of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-same.was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was ¢uly-held-en / summoned for 09
March 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that-the-same-was

doneaccordingly / no guorurn was present at the meeting

Signed _,4‘!4“!

Date 11 March 2010

Vants Business Recovery Services

Tornngton House

47 Hotywell Hill

St Albans
Hertfordshire AL1 1HD

Ref PLU002Z6VBR/PNW/MWY/TMC/SW
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Insolv:

SATURDAY

For Official Use

Nmam

"AVgH7Ig S*
1 3/03/204 0
COMPANJES HOUsE



Section 106

‘qumdator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Plumbxpress Limited

From 18 June 2009 To 9 March 2010

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

2,320 83 VAT Refund

4,469 80 Cash at Bank
NiL DSH Services Inter Co Alc
NIL Elecxpress Inter Co Afc

Form 4 72 contd

COST OF REALISATIONS

Joint Liquidators' Remuneration
Jont Liquidators' Disbursements

UNSECURED CREDITORS

14,673 11 Trade & Expense Creditors
25,237 93 ChipsAway International

DISTRIBUTIONS

100 Ordinary Shareholders

(33,121 41)

Dividend information

Preferential debts creditors pinLonkg
Unsecured debts creditors pmnfong
Returns to contnbuteries p per share

Fee information

Fees fixed by
%ong realisedand % on£ distnbuted

NIL
4,843 08
NIL
NIL
4,843 08
4,406 20
436 88
(4,843 08)
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
0 00




\l

(1

- Section 106

Assets, including

shown in the statement of assets and habtlities
and estimated to be of the value of

have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(@)

(3

Dated

Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the wending up
(b) Other unclaimed dividends
(c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dvidends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

Other comment

\\\g\w\ o

Signed by the hgwdator /‘A/‘Ja._l\‘

Name & Address Peter Nicholas Wastell

Vantis Business Recovery Services
Torrington House

47 Holywell Hill

St Atbans

Hertfordshire AL1 1HD




